
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 396

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016


KUDANKULAM UNITS 5 AND 6


*396. DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether the General Framework Agreement between India and Russia for setting up Kudankulam Units 5 and 6 has been finalised and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether these units are proposed to be set up under the Public Private Partnership mode and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the sites, if any, selected for the two units and their total estimated cost?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) No, Sir. The General Framework Agreement (GFA) is presently at an advanced stage of finalisation.


(b) No, Sir.

(c) The two units are planned to be set up at the Kudankulam site in Tamil Nadu, adjacent to the existing units. The cost and related clauses of the GFA are under finalisation.


*******

